

GZFM6018.1

Key	Part Number	Description	Qty
	0	FREE MOTION SEATED QUAD	0
	0	09/07 SMITHFIELD	0
	0	COMPANY 14	0
	0		0
1	GZ5420	TOWER	1
2	GZ4549-02	ACCESS COVER	1
3	GZ4150	SEAT FRAME	1
4	GZ5108-19	SEAT	1
5	GZ5108-04	BACKREST	1
6	GZ5005	RIGHT STABILIZER	1
7	GZ5006	LEFT STABILIZER	1
8	GZ3190-02	RIGHT STABILIZER COVER	1
9	GZ3190-01	LEFT STABILIZER COVER	1
10	GZ4139	BACKREST FRAME	1
11	GZ2308	ADJUSTMENT ARM	1
12	GZ1028	5/16" NUT	2
13	GZ3091	DOUBLE CABLE GUARD	5
14	GZ1015-01	5/16" X 1" BOLT	3
15	GZ1003-01	PULLEY	7
16	GZ3105	TOWER TOP PLATE	1
17	GZ3350	KNOB	1
18	GZ3351	ADJUSTMENT PIN	1
19	GZ4140	LEFT HANDLEBAR	1
20	GZ4141	RIGHT HANDLEBAR	1
21	GZ1732	GRIP	2
22	GZ1517	FLOOR BUMPER	2
23	GZ3102	CABLE GUARD	7
24	GZ1003-04	WIDE PULLEY	2
25	GZ1001	WEIGHT BUMPER	2
26	GZ1656	WEIGHT PIN	1
27	GZ3072-03	20 LB WEIGHT	15
28	GZ3072-02	10 LB WEIGHT	9
29	GZ4149	TOP WEIGHT	1
30	GZ3248-01	WEIGHT GUIDE ROD	2
31	GZ1084	5/8" NUT	4
32	GZ5109-16	BOOT	2
33	GZ1079	QUICK CHAIN LINK, NOTE:OM	2
0	0	HAS CABLE CLIP	0
34	GZ1085	5/8" LOCK WASHER	4
35	GZ1013-11	3/8" X 4.5" BOLT	2
36	141091	ROLL PIN	2
37	GZ3886-01	PULLEY PLATE	2
38	GZ1013-05	3/8" X 2.5" BOLT	2
39	GZ1007	3/8" NYLON LOCKNUT	11
40	GZ1013-17	3/8" X 3/4" SCREW	2
41	GZ0039	CABLE	1
42	GZ1014-02	3/8" X 3" NON-PATCH BOLT	3
43	GZ1014-05	3/8" X 2.25" BOLT	2
44	GZ1069	3/8" SERRATED WASHER	4
45	GZ1013-04	3/8" X 2" BOLT	5
46	GZ1169-01	17MM BEARING	4
47	GZ1009-01	1/2" X 1" BOLT	10
48	GZ1070	EYEBOLT	2
49	GZ1021-01	RIVET	8
50	GZ1012-07	3/8" X 1/2" SCREW	8
51	GZ1075	3/8" PINCH NUT	4
52	GZ1014-01	3/8" X 1" NON-PATCH SCREW	2
53	GZ3865	SPACER	2
54	GZ1011-02	1/2" BEARING	2

55	GZ3238	ALUMINUM COUPLER	2
56	GZ1047	1/4" SET SCREW	8
57	GZ1062	RUBBER COVER	2
58	GZ1193	TOP WEIGHT BUMPER	2
59	GZ1020	SMALL TOP WEIGHT BUSHING	2
60	GZ1024	LARGE TOP WEIGHT BUSHING	1
61	GZ1677	SPRING	1
62	GZ3677-02	5/8" AXLE	1
63	GZ1256	5/8" NYLON WASHER	2
64	GZ1018-05	5/8" RETAINER RING	2
65	GZ1013-03	3/8" X 1" BOLT	2
66	GZ1074	3/8" WASHER	2
67	GZ1100	SMALL BUMPER	2
68	GZ1018-03	1 1/8" RETAINER RING	2
69	174754	5/8" LOWER NYLON WASHER	2
70	GZ1755	GRIP ENDCAP	2
71	GZ1756	GRIP RING	2
72	GZ1761	#10 SET SCREW	8
0	0	NON-ILLUSTRATED PARTS	0
		WHAT PART IS NEEDED?	
#	GZ7003	DECAL, WARNING	1
#	GZ7003FR	DECAL, WARNING	1
#	GZ7003G	DECAL, WARNING	1
#	GZ7003IT	DECAL, WARNING	1
#	GZ7003SP	DECAL, WARNING	1
		WHAT PART IS NEEDED?	
#	GZ7004	INTERNAL WARNING DECAL	1
#	GZ7004FR	INTERNAL WARNING DECAL	1
#	GZ7004G	INTERNAL WARNING DECAL	1
#	GZ7004IT	INTERNAL WARNING DECAL	1
#	GZ7004SP	INTERNAL WARNING DECAL	1
		WHAT PART IS NEEDED?	
#	GZ7005	DECAL, MOVING PARTS	1
#	GZ7005FR	DECAL, MOVING PARTS	1
#	GZ7005G	DECAL, MOVING PARTS	1
#	GZ7005IT	DECAL, MOVING PARTS	1
#	GZ7005SP	DECAL, MOVING PARTS	1
		WHAT PART IS NEEDED?	
#	GZ7026	DECAL,SELECTOR PIN INSERT	1
#	GZ7026FR	DECAL,SELECTOR PIN INSERT	1
#	GZ7026G	DECAL,SELECTOR PIN INSERT	1
#	GZ7026IT	DECAL,SELECTOR PIN INSERT	1
#	GZ7026SP	DECAL,SELECTOR PIN INSERT	1
		WHAT PART IS NEEDED?	
#	GZ7066	PULLEY WARNING DECAL	2
#	GZ7066FR	PULLEY WARNING DECAL	2
#	GZ7066G	PULLEY WARNING DECAL	2
#	GZ7066IT	PULLEY WARNING DECAL	2
#	GZ7066SP	PULLEY WARNING DECAL	2
#	156809	BAG WARNING DECAL	2
		WHAT PART IS NEEDED?	
#	GZ7488	USER'S MANUAL	1
#	GZ7488FR	USER'S MANUAL	1
#	GZ7488G	USER'S MANUAL	1
#	GZ7488IT	USER'S MANUAL	1
#	GZ7488SP	USER'S MANUAL	1

EXPLODED DRAWING—Model No. GZFM6018.1

R0907A

